12V/24V LineDRIVE Dimmable Electronic Power Supplies Installation Instructions
(20W / 40W / 60W / 96W / 150W/ 200W / 300W)
®
BEFORE YOU START:
 • Read and follow all instructions
 • Reference local electrical codes
 • Mount power supply at a height greater than 1 foot.
NOTE: 100% to 20% Dimmable.

and remove.  Set aside.
2.  Pry open appropriate knock-outs
to allow 120V power into power
supply.
FIG. 1
1.  Push wires through conduit and
into power supply connection
compartment.  Connect white wire
from line feed to white wire from the
driver.  Connect black wire from 120V
to black wire from the driver, connect
copper wire from the line feed with the
green wire from the LED driver.
Line feed wire.
Catalog No. Size Voltage / Watts Weight
LD-ED-UNV20-12 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 12V / 20W .75 lbs
LD-ED-UNV20-24 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 24V / 20W .75 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV40-12 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 12V / 40W 1.3 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV40-24 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 24V / 40W 1.3 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV60-12 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 12V / 60W 1.5 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV60-24 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 24V / 60W 1.5 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV96-24 6.97”L x 2.76”W x 1.40”H 24V / 96W 1.5 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV150-12 10.20”L x 4.20”W x 1.90”H 12V / 150W 4.6 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV200-24 10.20”L x 4.20”W x 1.90”H 24V / 192W 4.6 lbs.
LD-ED-UNV300-24 10.20”L x 4.20”W x 1.90”H 24V / 288W 4.75 lbs.
120V Wiring
Black (power)
White (Neutral)
Ground